(R-96-141)

286234 RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

> AUG 1 4 1995 ADOPTED ON

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute, for and on behalf of The City of San Diego, an agreement with LINDA VISTA HEALTH CARE CENTER, a non-profit California corporation, ("Agency") which agreement defines the terms and method of securing CDBG funds granted to the Agency by Resolution No. R-282038, adopted on May 24, 1993, for the purchase of property for the expansion of the Agency's medical clinic, under the terms and conditions set forth in that agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 286234

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$140,000 from CDBG Fund 18529, Linda Vista Health Care Center, for acquisition of property and related costs, is hereby authorized and approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

HaroÍd O. Valderhaug

Chief Deputy City Attorney

HOV:ps 07/31/95 Or.Dept:REA

Aud.Cert.9600112

R-96-141 Form=r-t

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERT	TIFICATE O	F UNALL	OTTED BA		AC .	9600112
orth in and is o	the	HEREBY foregoir wise una	ng resol	FY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	for the all ury, or is	otment of	iginating PT. NO.: funds for d to come i	the purpose set into the Treasury
Amount \$		·				Fund				
						1				
Date		By:								
						a a li		OR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY					COUNTING D JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				l i		<u> </u>	,	TOTAL	MOLINE	
			TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE							
reasury ame ar nticipat	y, or re to ted to Exc	are ant be dra come	ticipatec wn, and into the	I to com I that the Treasury	e into the Te said mone y, to the cred	reasury, t y now ac	o the cred tually in th	lit of the a le Treasur	ppropriatio y, together	are actually in the n from which the with the moneys ncumbered.
Purpo	se į	Authoriz	ing the o	expendit	ure of CDBG	funds to	the Linda V	/ista Health	n Care Cent	ter for the
		ourchas	e of pro	perty for	the expansion	on of their	medical cl	inic		
Date	J	purchase of property for the expansion of their medical clinic. July 31, 1995 By:								
						•		OR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY		-		ACC	COUNTING D		D.D. L.		
LINE 1	PY	FUND 18529	DEPT 4042	ORG. 4213	ACCOUNT 4279	JOB ORDER 00001	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$140,000.00
				•				······		
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$140,000.00
C-361 (RI	EV 2-	92)	·	,				TOTALA		FUND OVERRIDE
									AC	9600112

R _ 286234

AUG 1 4 1995